Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		02/16/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corel Corporation		
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue		
City:	Ottawa		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

Name:	Corel Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o Corel Corporation, 1600 Carling Avenue		
City:	Ottawa		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280170	ACTIVE CGM
Registration Number:	2204753	BARISTA
Registration Number:	2379795	BRYCE
Registration Number:	1437844	COREL
Registration Number:	2025331	COREL
Registration Number:	1571599	COREL
Registration Number:	2778966	COREL
Registration Number:	2916880	COREL DESIGNER
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900020105 REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0213

Serial Number:	76352945	COREL DRAW
Registration Number:	2100035	COREL PRINT HOUSE
Registration Number:	2246877	COREL VENTURA
Registration Number:	1904151	CORELDRAW
Registration Number:	2131909	COREL DRAW!
Registration Number:	2125064	COREL DRAW!
Registration Number:	2125065	COREL DRAW!
Registration Number:	1811951	CORELPHOTO-PAINT
Registration Number:	1813521	CORELTRACE
Registration Number:	2298820	ENTERPRISECHARTER
Serial Number:	76468158	GRAFIGO
Registration Number:	2646138	IDIAGRAMS
Registration Number:	2449772	BAND-LOK
Registration Number:	2493495	IGRAFX IDEF0
Registration Number:	2652178	IGRIDS
Registration Number:	1841244	KPT
Registration Number:	2075195	M MICROGRAFX
Registration Number:	1533961	MICROGRAFX
Registration Number:	2165798	MICROGRAFX DESIGNER
Registration Number:	2163886	MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER
Registration Number:	2165870	MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE
Registration Number:	2110706	NATURAL 3D DESIGN
Registration Number:	1767289	NATURAL-MEDIA
Registration Number:	1969319	NET-PERFECT
Serial Number:	76347781	PAINTER 7
Registration Number:	1385031	PARADOX
Serial Number:	76419109	PERFECTTEC
Registration Number:	1527926	PICTURE PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	2615831	PROCESS CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2706424	PROCREATE
Registration Number:	2647079	PROCREATE
Registration Number:	1453063	QUATTRO
Registration Number:	1893948	QUATTRO PRO
Registration Number:	1446089	VENTURA PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	1618770	WORDPERFECT

REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0214

Registration Number:	1394667	WORDPERFECT
Registration Number:	2640225	WORDPERFECT LAW OFFICE 2000
Serial Number:	75561241	ISHAPES
Registration Number:	2289584	ISOCHARTER
Registration Number:	2414923	SWIMLANE
Registration Number:	1632984	ABC FLOWCHARTER
Registration Number:	2449722	IGRAFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-880-6281
Email: sanger@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Torys LLP

Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie B. Anger	
Signature:	/Sophie B. Anger/	
Date:	02/22/2005	

Total Attachments: 5

source=trademarkrelease#page1.tif source=trademarkrelease#page2.tif source=trademarkschedule#page1.tif source=trademarkschedule#page2.tif source=trademarkschedule#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is dated as of February 16, 2005 and made by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), in favour of Corel Corporation, an Ontario corporation and Corel Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, this Termination and Release shall be effective as of February 16, 2005;

WHEREAS, the Pledgors granted two (2) security interests in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to the Secured Party (collectively, the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the first Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2003 at Reel 2838, Frame 0657;

WHEREAS, the second Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004 at Reel 3012, Frame 0094; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Collateral as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>. The term "Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating thereto; (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof/all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or receivable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all damages and payments receivable for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of the Pledgors' business connected with or symbolized by the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

5130610.1 32173-2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

By: Name: Title:

MILHAGE ACK

VP

Termination and Release of Trademarks

TRADEMARK	CLASS	APPL/REG. NO.	APPL/REGN
ACTIVE CGM	9	2,280,170	Registered
BARISTA	9	2,204,753	Registered
BRYCE	9	2,379,795	Registered
COREL	9	1,437,844	Registered
COREL	16	2,025,331	Registered
COREL & Design	9	1,571,599	Registered
COREL DESIGN	9, 41, 42	2,778,966	Registered
COREL DESIGNER	9, 41, 42	2,916,880	Registered
COREL DRAW & Design	9, 41, 42	76/352,945	
COREL PRINT HOUSE	9	2,100,035	Registered
COREL VENTURA	9	2,246,877	Registered
CORELDRAW	9, 16, 41, 42	1,904,151	Registered
CORELDRAW! Design	9	2,131,909	Registered
CORELDRAW! Design	41	2,125,064	Registered
CORELDRAW! Design	16	2,125,065	Registered
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	9	1,811,951	Registered
CORELTRACE	9	1,813,521	Registered
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	9	2,298,820	Registered
GRAFIGO	9, 41, 42	76/468,158	

5152593.1 32173-2008

IDIAGRAMS	9	2,646,138	Registered
BAND-LOK	6	2,449,772	Registered
IGRAFX IDEF0	9	2,493,495	Registered
IGRIDS	9	2,652,178	Registered
KPT	9	1,841,244	Registered
M MICROGRAFX	9	2,075,195	Registered
MICROGRAFX	9	1,533,961	Registered
MICROGRAFX DESIGNER	9	2,165,798	Registered
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	9	2,163,886	Registered
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	9	2,165,870	Registered
NATURAL 3D Design	9	2,110,706	Registered
NATURAL MEDIA	9	1,767,289	Registered
NET-PERFECT	9	1,969,319	Registered
PAINTER 7 & Design	9, 41, 42	76/347,781	
PARADOX	9	1,385,031	Registered
PERFECTTEC	9, 41, 42	76/419,109	
PICTURE PUBLISHER	9	1,527,926	Registered
PROCESS CENTRAL	9	2,615,831	Registered
PROCREATE	9, 41, 42	2,706,424	Registered
PROCREATE & Rabbit Design	9, 16, 41, 42	2,647,079	Registered

5152593.1 32173-2008

QUATTRO	9	1,453,063	Registered
QUATTRO PRO	9, 16, 42	1,893,948	Registered
VENTURA PUBLISHER	9, 16	1,446,089	Registered
WORDPERFECT	16	1,618,770	Registered
WORDPERFECT	9	1,394,667	Registered
WORDPERFECT LAW OFFICE & Design	9	2,640,225	Registered
ISHAPES	9	75/561,241	
ISOCHARTER	9	2,289,584	Registered
SWIMLANE	9	2,414,923	Registered
ABC FLOWCHARTER	9	1,632,984	Registered
IGRAFX	9	2,449,722	Registered

5152593.1 32173-2008

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0220